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ABSTRACT

Student academic award is conducted every semester. In UiTM, the student academic
award consists of Dean List Award, Vice-Chancellor Award and Special Award. This
study will review on (1) to study the event management of student academic award
event, (2). to investigate the issue and challenges in managing the student academic
award event,(3). to propose recommendations for improvement in future The
qualitative method by collecting data through interview had been used to achieve all
the objectives. The interview involving three students and two lecturers who have
experience in organising and handling student academic award event. Based on the
information from the interview, preparation of proposal is the most important element
before organising the event.



TABLE OF CONTENT

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
11 Introduction

1.2 Research Background

1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Research Aim

15 Research Objective

1.6 Research Question

1. Significance of Research

1.8 Limitation of Research

1.9 Operational Definition

1.10 Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Previous Research

2.3 Concept of Event Management

Page

o o o o A A N W R B



2.4

2.5
2.6

2.7

2.3.1 Definition of Event

2.3.2 Definition of Event Management

2.3.3 Types or Typologies of Event

2.3.4 Event Manual Guidelines

2.3.5 Event Management from Islamic Perspective
Management Event

2.4.1 Planning

2.4.2 Goals and Objective

2.4.3 Budget

2.4.4 Venue

Key Factors of Successful Event Management
Students Academic Award or Appraisal

2.6.1 Definition of Student Academic Award

2.6.2 Types of Students' Academic Awards

2.6.3 Characteristics or Eligibility of Student Academic Awards

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4

3.5
3.6

Introduction
Research Design

Data Collection Methods

3.3.1 Procedure and Data Collection Process
Sampling; Design and Procedures

3.4.1 Terms Related to Sampling

3.4.2 Population and Sample

Data Analysis

Conclusion

Vi

Page

10
12
13
15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
17
18
19

20
20

21
21
22
22
23
23
23



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 RESEARCH BACKGROUND
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3.1 Lack of experienced event managers
	1.3.2 Event Organized Manually

	1.4 RESEARCH AIM
	1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.6 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.7 SIGNIFICANCE OF RESEARCH
	1.8 LIMITATION OF RESEARCH
	1.9 OPERATIONAL DEFINITION
	1.10 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 PREVIOUS RESEARCH
	2.3 CONCEPT OF EVENT MANAGEMENT
	2.3.1 Definition of Event
	2.3.2 Definition of Event Management
	2.3.3 Types or Typologies of Event
	2.3.4 Event Manual Guidelines
	2.3.5 Event Management from Islamic Perspective

	2.4 MANAGING EVENT
	2.4.1 Planning
	2.4.2 Goals and objective
	2.4.3 Budget
	2.4.4 Venue

	2.5 KEY FACTORS OF SUCCESSFUL EVENT MANAGEMENT
	2.6 STUDENTS ACADEMIC AWARD OR APPRAISAL
	2.6.1 Definition of Student Academic Award
	2.6.2 Types of Students’ Academic Awards
	2.6.3 Characteristics or Eligibility of Students Academic Awar

	2.7 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 DATA COLLECTION
	3.3.1 Procedure and Data Collection Process

	3.4 SAMPLING; DESIGN AND PROCEDURES
	3.4.1 Terms Related to Sampling
	3.4.2 Population and Sample

	3.5 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.6 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4 : FINDING AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 FINDINGS
	4.2.1 The Event Management of Student Academic Award Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies
	4.2.1.1 The Academic Award Normally Conducted at the Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies
	4.2.1.2 The Methods that the Advisor and Committee Plan, Conduct, and Control the Event Management of Student Academic Award at ACIS
	4.2.1.3 The Aspects Should be Taken into Consideration Before, During, and After Organizing the Event
	4.2.1.4 Key Indicators in Considering that a student Academic Award is a Successful Event
	4.2.1.5 Ways to Attract Student Participation in the Student Academic Award Event
	4.2.1.6 The Most Successful Student Academic Award Event Experiences

	4.2.2 The Issues and Challenges Normally Faced by the Advisors and Committee in Organizing and Handling the Event
	4.2.3 The Suggestions to the Related Parties in Order to Improve the Event Implementation in Future
	4.2.3.1 The Feedback from Students regarding the Student Academic Award


	4.3 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CONCLUSION
	5.2.1 Research Objective 1; to study about the event management of student academic award normally conducted at ACIS
	5.2.2 Research Objective 2; to Investigate the Issue and Challenges to Implement The Student Award Event
	5.2.3 Research Objective 3; To Propose Recommendations for Improvement In The Future

	5.3 RECOMMENDATIONS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF ACADEMIC AWARD IN FUTURE
	5.3.1 Establish Guidelines or Module Involving The Implementation of Student Academic Award
	5.3.2 Training Courses to the Committee from Experience Event Organizer

	5.4 RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURE RESEARCH RELATED TO EVENT MANAGEMENT
	5.4.1 Use Mixed Method in Data Collection
	5.4.2 Make a Research About The Differences Between The Event Management of Student Academic of Faculty Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies (ACIS) and Faculty Health Science (FSK)
	5.4.3 Make A Research About Sports Event at ACIS


	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



