UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

EVENT MANAGEMENT OF STUDENTS ACADEMIC AWARD AT ACADEMY OF CONTEMPORARY ISLAMIC STUDIES (ACIS)

NORELLEZA SYUHADA BINTI AB RAHIM

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Diploma in Muamalat**

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

January 2019

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student : Norelleza Syuhada binti Ab.Rahim

Student I.D. No. : 2016679254

Programme : Diploma in Muamalat

Faculty : Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies

Thesis : The Event Management of Students Academic Award

At Academy Contemporary Islamic Studies (ACIS)

Signature of Student :

Date : January 2019

ABSTRACT

Student academic award is conducted every semester. In UiTM, the student academic award consists of Dean List Award, Vice-Chancellor Award and Special Award. This study will review on (1) to study the event management of student academic award event, (2). to investigate the issue and challenges in managing the student academic award event,(3). to propose recommendations for improvement in future The qualitative method by collecting data through interview had been used to achieve all the objectives. The interview involving three students and two lecturers who have experience in organising and handling student academic award event. Based on the information from the interview, preparation of proposal is the most important element before organising the event.

TABLE OF CONTENT

		Page
AIIT	THOR'S DECLARATION	ii
	TRACT	iii
	KNOWLEDGMENT	iv
	ELE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLES		ix
LIST OF FIGURES		X
СНА	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Research Background	1
1.3	Problem Statement	3
1.4	Research Aim	4
1.5	Research Objective	4
1.6	Research Question	4
1.	Significance of Research	5
1.8	Limitation of Research	5
1.9	Operational Definition	6
1.10	Conclusion	6
CHA	PTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	7
2.2	Previous Research	7
2.3	Concept of Event Management	9

		Page
	2.3.1 Definition of Event	9
	2.3.2 Definition of Event Management	9
	2.3.3 Types or Typologies of Event	10
	2.3.4 Event Manual Guidelines	12
	2.3.5 Event Management from Islamic Perspective	13
2.4	Management Event	15
	2.4.1 Planning	15
	2.4.2 Goals and Objective	15
	2.4.3 Budget	16
	2.4.4 Venue	16
2.5	Key Factors of Successful Event Management	16
2.6	Students Academic Award or Appraisal	17
	2.6.1 Definition of Student Academic Award	17
	2.6.2 Types of Students' Academic Awards	17
	2.6.3 Characteristics or Eligibility of Student Academic Awards	18
2.7	Conclusion	19
СНА	PTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	20
3.2	Research Design	20
3.3	Data Collection Methods	21
	3.3.1 Procedure and Data Collection Process	21
3.4	Sampling; Design and Procedures	22
	3.4.1 Terms Related to Sampling	22
	3.4.2 Population and Sample	23
3.5	Data Analysis	23
3.6	Conclusion	23